

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
INTENT TO AWARD

IFB No.	18-TA002742JP	DATE POSTED	MC DS	AT 6/28 AT 6/28	CC BCC	2/4 2/4										
Title	Mulholland Road Water Main	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	July 12, 2018													
DEPARTMENT	Utilities Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Theresa Webb, CPPO, CPPB, CPSM, C.P.M., Procurement Official Teresa Webb 6/27/2018													
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Harris-McBurney Company for the provision of Mulholland Road Water Main.																
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.																
BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION The Scope of Work includes the construction of a new potable water main at Mulholland Road. The Contractor will furnish all shop drawings, work drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to complete all Work. The solicitation was advertised on April 13, 2018 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release to its members and in the Tempo newspaper. Responses were received from the following firms: <table><tr><td>1. Harris-McBurney Company, Tampa, FL.</td><td>6. Woodruff and Sons, Bradenton, FL.</td></tr><tr><td>2. Westra Construction, Palmetto, FL.</td><td>7. ET Mackenzie, Bradenton, FL.</td></tr><tr><td>3. C-Squared CGC, Sarasota, FL.</td><td>8. Killebrew Inc, Lakeland, FL.</td></tr><tr><td>4. TB Landmark, Jacksonville, FL.</td><td>9. Cobb Site Development, Wauchula, FL.</td></tr><tr><td>5. Andrew Site Work, Fort Myers, FL.</td><td></td></tr></table> EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY: Harris-McBurney Company was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award. The Procurement Division and the Utilities Department are recommending award to Harris-McBurney Company.							1. Harris-McBurney Company, Tampa, FL.	6. Woodruff and Sons, Bradenton, FL.	2. Westra Construction, Palmetto, FL.	7. ET Mackenzie, Bradenton, FL.	3. C-Squared CGC, Sarasota, FL.	8. Killebrew Inc, Lakeland, FL.	4. TB Landmark, Jacksonville, FL.	9. Cobb Site Development, Wauchula, FL.	5. Andrew Site Work, Fort Myers, FL.	
1. Harris-McBurney Company, Tampa, FL.	6. Woodruff and Sons, Bradenton, FL.															
2. Westra Construction, Palmetto, FL.	7. ET Mackenzie, Bradenton, FL.															
3. C-Squared CGC, Sarasota, FL.	8. Killebrew Inc, Lakeland, FL.															
4. TB Landmark, Jacksonville, FL.	9. Cobb Site Development, Wauchula, FL.															
5. Andrew Site Work, Fort Myers, FL.																
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)		NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE														
Bid Tabulation		Utility Rates														
COST \$ 752,687.65		FUNDS VERIFIED Yes														

BID SUMMARY	Harris-Mcburney Company	Woodruff & Sons	Westra Construction Corp	ET Mackenzie	C-Squared CGC	Cobb Site Development	TB Landmark Construction	Andrew Site Work	Killebrew Inc
Description	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price
Bid "A" 390 Calendar Days	\$752,687.65	\$808,940.12	\$819,889.13	\$858,000.00	\$925,387.43	\$979,233.23	\$861,545.85	\$862,941.97	\$911,593.10
Bid "B" 360 Calendar Days	\$752,687.65	\$808,940.12	\$819,889.13	\$858,000.00	\$925,387.43	\$979,233.23	\$861,545.85	\$862,941.97	\$1,011,490.15

Bid Tabulation				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9	
BID TAB B				Harris-McBunay Company		Woodruff & Sons		Westra Construction Corp		ET Mackenzie		C-Squared CGC		Cobb Site Development		TB Landmark Construction		Andrew Site Work		Killebrew Inc	
18-TA002742JP Millholland Road Water Main																					
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic																				
2.1	Traffic Control Sign	BD	1600.00	\$15.65	\$25,040.00	\$15.65	\$25,040.00	\$15.65	\$25,040.00	\$15.65	\$25,040.00	\$15.65	\$25,040.00	\$15.65	\$25,040.00	\$15.65	\$25,040.00	\$15.65	\$25,040.00	\$15.65	\$25,040.00
2.2	Channelizing Device - Drums	BD	223.00	\$390.50	\$87,081.50	\$390.50	\$87,081.50	\$390.50	\$87,081.50	\$390.50	\$87,081.50	\$390.50	\$87,081.50	\$390.50	\$87,081.50	\$390.50	\$87,081.50	\$390.50	\$87,081.50	\$390.50	\$87,081.50
2.3	Channelizing Device - Type B Barricade	BD	200.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00
3	Temporary Erosion Control Measures																				
3.1	Reinforced Soil Barrier	LF	7500.00	\$3.75	\$28,125.00	\$3.75	\$28,125.00	\$3.75	\$28,125.00	\$3.75	\$28,125.00	\$3.75	\$28,125.00	\$3.75	\$28,125.00	\$3.75	\$28,125.00	\$3.75	\$28,125.00	\$3.75	\$28,125.00
3.2	Flowing Turbidity Barrier	LF	1100.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00
4	Clearing, Grubbing and Striping	AC	2.20	\$26,500.00	\$58,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$58,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$58,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$58,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$58,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$58,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$58,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$58,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$58,300.00
5	10" Water Main	LF	1600.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00
5.1	10" PVC (C-150, CL-150, DR-15) Water Main	LF	1600.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00
6	Reinforced Joint PVC Water Main	LF	1600.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00
6.1	8" Reinforced Joint PVC (C-400, CL-150, DR-15) Water Main	LF	1600.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00	\$16.10	\$25,760.00
6.2	10" Reinforced Joint PVC (C-400, CL-150, DR-15) Water Main	LF	375.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00
7	Flexible Iron Water Main	LF	750.00	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50
7.1	10" DIP (C-150 & C-151, Pressure Class 350) Water Main	LF	750.00	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50	\$47.25	\$35,437.50
8	Reinforced Joint Ductile Iron Water Main	LF	1650.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00
8.1	10" Reinforced Joint DIP (C-150 & C-151, Pressure Class 350) Water Main	LF	1650.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00	\$32.40	\$53,460.00
9	Directional Bore of HDPE Casing	LF	290.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00
9.1	10" HDPE (C-500, DR-11) Casing	LF	290.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00
10	HDPE Water Main Installed in HDPE Casing																				
10.1	10" HDPE (C-500, DR-11) Water Main	LF	290.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00
11	HDPE Mechanical Joint Assembly	EA	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
11.1	10" HDPE (C-500, DR-11) Mechanical Joint Assembly	EA	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
12	Flexible Iron Fittings for Water Main																				
12.1	8" Ductile Iron Tee (AWWA C-110 or C-151, Pressure Class 350)	EA	2.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$880.00
12.2	10" 45° Ductile Iron Bend (AWWA C-110 or C-151, Pressure Class 350)	EA	8.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
12.3	10" 22.5° Ductile Iron Tee (AWWA C-110 or C-151, Pressure Class 350)	EA	4.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
12.4	10" 11.25° Ductile Iron Bend (AWWA C-110 or C-151, Pressure Class 350)	EA	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
12.5	12" 11.25° Ductile Iron Bend (AWWA C-110 or C-151, Pressure Class 350)	EA	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
12.6	12" x 10" Ductile Iron Reducer (AWWA C-110 or C-151, Pressure Class 350)	EA	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
12.7	10" x 8" Ductile Iron Reducer (AWWA C-110 or C-151, Pressure Class 350)	EA	1.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
12.8	10" x 6" Ductile Iron Tee (AWWA C-110 or C-151, Pressure Class 350)	EA	2.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
13	Iron Valve																				
13.1	8" Water Gate Valve	EA	2.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,280.00
13.2	10" Water Gate Valve	EA	4.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
14	Clearing End Seal	EA	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
15	Under Ground Air Release Valve	EA	1.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00
16	Local Detection and Warning Station	EA	1.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00
17	New Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00
18	Connection to Existing Valve	EA	1.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00
18.1	Connection to Existing 10" Valve	EA	1.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00
19	New Tee Connection to Existing Water Main							</													